

November 12, 2019

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai- 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East,  
Mumbai- 400051

**Security code: 503100**

**Symbol: PHOENIXLTD**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication - Compliance under regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith extracts of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2019, published today i.e. Tuesday, November 12, 2019 in the Newspapers viz. - Business Standard (in English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (in Marathi).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

**For The Phoenix Mills Limited**



**Gajendra Mewara  
Company Secretary and  
Compliance Officer**



**KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN:L31100KA1946PLC000415

REGD OFFICE: NO.19 2ND MAIN ROAD, PEENYA 1ST STAGE, PHASE-1, PEENYA, BENGALURU-560 058.

E mail: investors@kirloskarelectric.com; Website: www.kirloskar-electric.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		September 30	June 30, 2019	September 30,	March 31, 2019	September 30,	June 30, 2019	September 30,	March 31, 2019
		2019	2018	2018	2018	2019	2018	2018	2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	7,921	7,197	7,218	35,659	9,474	7,197	7,218	35,678
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(282)	(1,410)	(2,318)	(6,733)	1,449	(1,706)	(2,520)	(7,665)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(282)	(1,410)	(2,318)	(6,733)	1,449	(1,706)	(2,520)	(7,665)
4	Equity share capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs)								
a	Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.42)	(2.12)	(3.46)	(2.81)	2.18	(2.57)	(3.80)	(4.21)
b	Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(0.42)	(2.12)	(3.46)	(2.81)	2.18	(2.57)	(3.80)	(4.21)

- Note:**
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2019.
  - The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory auditors.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the company's website (<http://www.kirloskar-electric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html>)

By order of the Board,  
For Kirloskar Electric Company Limited  
Vijay R Kirloskar  
Executive Chairman

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 11, 2019

**ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.**

CIN - L28100MH1968PLC014156

Registered office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018; E-mail Id : share@oci-india.com, Website : www.oriconenterprises.com; Tel No.: 022-43226600; Fax No.: 022 24963055

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2018		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	17919.35	34229.25	34655.39	52148.6	59380.36	111923.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(964.05)	2139.48	1423.29	1175.43	1087.68	4942.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(964.05)	2639.48	1435.95	1675.43	1100.34	4942.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and minority interest)	(376.99)	2356.04	630.85	1979.06	111.93	4033.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(572.70)	2023.26	550.25	1450.56	530.93	3760.89
6	Equity Share Capital	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	64752.23
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) -before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each)	(0.10)	1.44	0.59	1.35	0.38	2.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	64752.23
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) -before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each)	(0.10)	1.44	0.59	1.35	0.38	2.31

Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter/ Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2019
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	11087.44	25826.61	23565.61	36914.05	35677.11	63143.55
2	Profit Before Tax	413.59	2904.9	2399.17	3318.49	2408.13	4275.14
3	Net Profit After Tax	644.91	2110.4	1787.07	2755.31	1781.78	3224.48

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange (s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange(s) website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.oriconenterprises.com](http://www.oriconenterprises.com)).

For Oricon Enterprises Limited  
Rajendra Somani  
Managing Director  
(DIN - 00332465)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 09, 2019

**HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Ahura Centre, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, B - Wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.  
Tel No. 6691 7000 Fax No. 6691 7001 | Email: [hindalco@adityabirla.com](mailto:hindalco@adityabirla.com) | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238  
Website: [www.hindalco.com](http://www.hindalco.com) & [www.adityabirla.com](http://www.adityabirla.com)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
	30/09/2019	30/06/2019				
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)				
1 Revenue from Operations	29,657	29,972	32,507	59,629	63,584	1,30,542
2 Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	1,748	1,578	2,152	3,326	4,427	8,083
3 Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	1,492	1,556	2,152	3,048	4,427	8,083
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	974	1,063	1,448	2,037	2,923	5,495
5 Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) after Tax	(1,084)	626	2,130	(458)	2,384	3,029
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Net of Treasury Shares) (Face value ₹ 1/- per share)	222	222	223	222	223	222
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	56,519	56,752	57,279
8 Earnings/ (Loss) per Share						
(a). Basic (₹)	4.38	4.78	6.50	9.16	13.11	24.67
(b). Diluted (₹)	4.37	4.78	6.49	9.15	13.11	24.66

- Notes:**
- Revenue from Operations, Profit/ (Loss) before Tax and Profit/ (Loss) for the Period on Standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
	30/09/2019	30/06/2019				
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)				
(a) Revenue from Operations	9,965	10,055	10,843	20,020	21,433	45,749
(b) Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	104	35	468	139	1,083	1,810
(c) Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	78	23	309	101	722	1,205

- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, [www.hindalco.com](http://www.hindalco.com).

By and on behalf of the Board

Satish Pai  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 11, 2019

An Aditya Birla Group Company

**CUPID LIMITED**

Manufacturer, Supplier &amp; Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms &amp; Lubricants

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED ON			HALF YEAR ENDED ON	
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,294.25	3,543.36	2,136.05	7,837.61	3,940.18
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,419.23	1,146.99	616.76	2,566.22	1,198.27
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,419.23	1,146.99	616.76	2,566.22	1,198.27
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,103.30	816.10	433.61	1,919.40	881.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,103.30	816.10	431.07	1,919.40	876.71
A	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,333.80	1,333.80	1,111.50	1,333.80	1,111.50
B	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)					
i]	Basic (Amount in ₹)	8.27	6.12	3.90	14.39	7.93
ii]	Re-stated Basic (Amount in ₹) (Due to issue of Bonus Shares in the ratio of 1:5)	8.27	6.12	3.25	14.39	6.61
iii]	Diluted (Amount in ₹)	8.27	6.12	3.90	14.39	7.93

- Note:** 1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on company's website at [www.cupidlimited.com](http://www.cupidlimited.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- 2] 1st Interim Dividend for FY 2019-20 of Re. 1/- per equity share (10 %) declared by the Board of Directors. Further, Record Date for the said dividend is 22nd November, 2019.

For CUPID LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Omprakash Garg  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11th November, 2019

**NEW PRODUCT RANGE**

**Clean & Safe™**

**HAIR REMOVING CREAM**

Now Available at Amazon & Flipkart.

Male Condom | Female Condom | Lubricant Water-Based | Hand Sanitizer | Hair Removing Cream

Factory & Reg. Off. Add.: A-68, M.I.D.C (Malegaon), Sinner, Nashik - 422113, Maharashtra, Tel No.: + 91 2551 230280 / 230772, Fax: + 91 2551 230279 CIN No.: - L25193MH1993PLC070846 E-mail: [cs@cupidlimited.com](mailto:cs@cupidlimited.com) Website: [www.cupidlimited.com](http://www.cupidlimited.com)

**The Phoenix Mills Limited**

Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : [investorrelations@highstreetphoenix.com](mailto:investorrelations@highstreetphoenix.com) Website : [www.thephoenixmills.com](http://www.thephoenixmills.com)  
CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

I Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019		Half Year Ended September 30, 2019		Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	43,452.20	106,494.13			42,299.67	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,151.11	26,180.59			7,406.71	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,927.72	26,957.20			7,406.71	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,426.19	21,113.72			5,620.40	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,455.85	20,555.91			8,659.24	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)	3,066.97	3,066.97			3,063.87	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	4.29	12.79			4.05	
	Diluted:	4.28	12.76			4.03	

II Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019		Half Year Ended September 30, 2019		Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	11,307.42	22,635.48			10,858.96	
2	Profit before tax	6,454.88	11,038.04			7,809.06	
3	Profit after tax	5,869.08	9,431.73			7,047.38	

- Notes:**
- The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 11, 2019.
  - The group has adopted Ind AS - 116 "Leases" effective reporting period beginning from April 01, 2019, using the modified retrospective approach. The adoption of this standard does not have any material impact on the financial results of the company.
  - The company has issued 11,000 Equity Shares under the ESOP scheme at an exercise price of Rs. 333.90 per equity share (including premium of Rs. 331.90 per equity share) during the quarter ended September 30, 2019.
  - The Board of Directors approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("Scheme") under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for merger of Phoenix Hospitality Company Private Limited ("PHCP"), a subsidiary company with the Company from the Appointed Date April 01, 2019. The effect of the merger will be accounted for after the Scheme is approved by National Company Law Tribunal and other authorities. The Company has received No-objection Certificates from both the stock exchanges.
  - The Group has elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Group has recognised provision for Income Tax for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and re-measured its Deferred tax assets/liability including the MAT credit basis the rate and the provisions prescribed in the aforesaid section. The impact of this change will be recognised over the period upto March 31, 2020.
  - Exceptional items include : (a) Provision for diminution of Rs. 2,448.90 lakhs on the equity investments in Entertainment World Developers Ltd and fully convertible debentures of Treasure World Developers Pvt. Ltd.; (b) Write off of interest accrued of Rs. 1,432.51 lakhs on the above debentures; (c) Provision of doubtful loans of Rs. 241.98 Lakhs; and (d) Claim Settlement of Rs. 4,900 lakhs in a suit for damages filed by Company, of which Rs. 1,000 lakhs has been received and the balance receivable is secured by deposit of title deeds of immovable properties.
  - The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current periods.
  - The above are the extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) filed for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2019 with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly results are available on the website of the stock exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company at [www.thephoenixmills.com](http://www.thephoenixmills.com).

For The Phoenix Mills Limited  
Sd/-

Pradumna Kanodia  
Director - Finance  
DIN: 01602690

Date: November 11, 2019

Place: Mumbai

